DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$5538.00 Rec:\$40.00

7, NV :\$40.00 2022-985556

\$5,578.00 Pgs=2

05/25/2022 02:04 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1319-19-310-008 R.P.T.T.: \$5,538.00 Escrow No.: 22027312-DR When Recorded Return To:

The S&J Trust dated April 22, 2017 238 Pacific Avenue Solana Beach, CA 92075

Mail Tax Statements to: The S&J Trust dated April 22, 2017 238 Pacific Avenue Solana Beach, CA 92075

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

John Valverde and Kimberly Valverde, Trustees of The John and Kimberly Valverde Living Trust dated February 27, 2014

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Franklin Lusby and Jeanee Lusby, Trustees of The S&J Trust dated April 22, 2017

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 9, in Block 1 of Official Map of Kingsbury Estates, Phase 1, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on September 26th, 1960, as Document No. 16645.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1319-19-310-008

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 22027312-DR	
Dated this 23 day of May , 2022.	
The John and Kimberly Valverde Living Trust dated February 27, 2014	
BY: Jon Walnut	
John Valverde Trustee / 1 / 1 / 1	
BY: Simbuly Value	
Kimberly Valverde	4
Trustee	
	4
STATE OF NEVADA	
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 23 day of May, 2027 by Joh	n
Valverde, as Trustee and Kimberly Valverde, as Trustee of The John and Kimberly Valverde Living Trustee dated February 27, 2014.	; t
Do 72-	
Notary Public DENA REED	
Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County	
No: 03-80676-5 - Expires March 14, 2023	
\ / /	

1. Asses a) 1319- b)		nber(s					
2. Type	of Property:			FOR R	ECORDER'S OP	TIONAL USE ONLY	
a) 🗆 V	acant Land	b)	🗷 Sgl. Fam. Residen	ce		_	
c) 🗆 C	ondo/Twnhse	d)	☐ 2-4 Plex	Docum	enVInstrument N	0.:	
	ot. Bldg.		☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	Book		Page	
			☐ Mobile Home	Date of	Recording:		
Πо	ther:			Notes:			
2 n To	tal Value/Sale I	Delan i	of Droporty:			0.00	
				erty)	(\$0.00)	0.00	
 b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) c. Transfer Tax Value: 				01.37	\$1,420,000.00		
d. Re	d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due:					\$5,538.00	
4. IF EX	EMPTION CLA	MED):				
a. Tr	ansfer Tax Exe	mptio	n, per NRS 375.090, Se	ction:			
b. Ex	oplain Reason f	or Ex	emption:		//		
	-		ge Being Transferred: 10	00.00%			
375.110, the supported parties agrices agrices agrices and Seller	nat the information to the documentation the disallow penalty of 10%	ation ion if vance of the y arid	acknowledges, under p provided is correct to t called upon to substanti of any claimed exempt tax due plus interest at severally liable for any	he best of the ate the information, or other the 1% per month	neir information a nation provided he determination of n. Pursuant to N mount owed.	and belief, and can be erein. Furthermore, the additional tax due, may IRS 375.030, the Buyer	
Signature	-	7			Capacity:		
•							
SELLER (C	RANTOR) INF (REQUIRED)		ATION	BUYER (GF	YER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)		
	V 1	1		/ /	(NEGOINED)		
Print Nam	Trustees of Valverde Li	The .	nd Kimberly Valverde, John and Kimberly Frust dated February 27,	Print Name:	Trustees of The	and Jeanee Lusby, S&J Trust dated April	
Address:	975 Old Ne	vada	Way	Address:	238 Pacific Ave	nue	
City:	Gardnervill			_ City:	Solana Beach		
State:	NV		Zip: 89460	_ State:	California	Zip: 92075	
			STING RECORDING (R			l	
Print Nam			al Title Company of Neva	ada Esc. #:	22027312-DR		
Address:			, Ste 104				
City	Carson (city	State: NV	Zip:	89703		